self-undertaking in the Company Letter head to be submitted in this regard. 

9.2 COMMERCIAL EXPERIENCE CRITERIA: - Not Applicable to this Tender 
9.3 FINANCIAL CRITERIA: - Applicable 

9.3.1 

The Average Annual Turnover of Bidder shall be equal to or more than INR 
55,24,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifty-Five Lakhs and Twenty Four Thousand 
only) during preceding 3 (Three) Financial Years. 

For fulfilling the financial criteria an audited balance sheet and profit & loss 

account of the Bidder shall be considered as acceptable proof. 

Published Annual Report available in the public domain shall also be acceptable.